

PURCHASE ORDER

PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF CAMARINES NORTE

Supplier : SOPHIES GENERAL MERCHANDISE P.O. No. : 25103121
 Address : P-5, Bautista, Labo, Camarines Norte Date : 11-27-25
 Telephone No. : 0968-413-2568 Mode of Procurement : SVP
 TIN : 184-646-631-000

Gentlemen,

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:

Place of Delivery: CNPH
 Date of Delivery: 12/12/2025

Delivery Term: 1400
 Payment Term: FULL

Item No.	Quantity	Unit Issue	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Amount	
				Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	100	piece	Bath Soap, 135 grams SAFEGUARD	30.00	3,000.00
2	5	drum	Chlorine, high grade CARRIER	7,000.00	35,000.00
3	115	roll	Cling Wrap (12 x 300 meters)	540.00	62,100.00
4	210	bar	Detergent Bar, 370 grams TOPS	35.00	7,350.00
5	100	piece	Detergent Powder (1.1kg) yellow	150.00	15,000.00
6	35	piece	Detergent Powder (7.5 kg)	850.00	29,750.00
7	50	sachet	Dishwashing Liquid, 1050 ml (Kalamansi)	330.00	16,500.00
8	80	piece	Dishwashing Paste, 400 grams	85.00	6,800.00
9	30	bottle	Disinfectant Liquid, 2 Liters (Lavander)	430.00	12,900.00
10	20	tin	Disinfectant Spray, 538 grams LYSOL	700.00	14,000.00
11	30	pack	Fabric Conditioner, 1500 ml (Antibac) DOWNY	375.00	11,250.00
12	70	pack	Fabric Conditioner, 750 ml (Antibac) DOWNY	155.00	10,850.00
13	50	piece	Floor Polishing Pad (240mm x 124mm x 20mm) brown	110.00	5,500.00
14	50	piece	Hard broom, thick	60.00	3,000.00
15	30	pair	Heavy duty gloves, Large (38 cm) thickened, elbow-long	120.00	3,600.00
16	30	pair	Heavy duty gloves, XL (56 cm) thickened, elbow-long	190.00	5,700.00
17	10	pair	Industrial Cut Resistance Latex Gloves (HGVL08-XL)	124.00	1,240.00
18	10	tin	Insect Killer, 750 ml BAYGON	140.00	1,400.00
19	50	gallon	Liquid Hand soap (Anti bacterial)	299.00	14,950.00
20	25	piece	Mop Head, extra head CARRIER	185.00	4,625.00
21	90	liter	Multi Purpose Bleach, Original, 1000 ml ZONROX	75.00	6,750.00
22	80	gallon	Multi Purpose Bleach, 3785 ml (Original) ZONROX	225.00	18,000.00
23	15	bottle	Multi Purpose Cleaner, 900 ml (Color Safe) ZONROX	85.00	1,275.00
24	45	gallon	Multi Purpose Cleaner, 3,600 ml (Color Safe) ZONROX	324.00	14,580.00
25	10	bottle	Multi Purpose Bleach w/ detergent, 900 ml thick (Plus)	65.00	650.00
26	75	liter	Muriatic Acid	110.00	8,250.00
27	20	pack	Paper Lunch box, 2 division (white, laminated) 100's	535.00	10,700.00
28	150	piece	Paper Towel Tissue (175 sheets, 1-ply)	55.00	8,250.00
29	45	pack	Plastic Hand Gloves (100's)	84.00	3,780.00
30	90	piece	Scrub Pad w/ foam (100mm x 75mm x 30mm)	32.00	2,880.00
31	20	piece	Scouring Pad (95mm x 150mm x 12mm)	19.00	380.00
32	40	piece	Soft Broom (Thick)	298.00	11,920.00
33	100	piece	Steel Wool	30.00	3,000.00

for Janitorial Services use

Total amount in words: Three Hundred Fifty Four Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Pesos Only 354,930.00

In case of failure to deliver within the time specified above, penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one (1) percent of every day of delay shall be imposed.

Very truly yours,

Conforme:

SOFIA P. CALMATEO

Signature over printed name of Supplier

11-28-25

Date

ENGR. JOSEPH V. ASCUTIA
 Acting Governor